
 

 

Part # 420833-10 
Round Packing List Oxford Round 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 8’ 12’ 15’ 18’ 21’ 24’ 27’ 30’ 33’ 

Carton # 1 
8’x52” Gray Pearl  130309 1 - - - - - - - - 
12’x52” Gray Pearl  130310 - 1 - - - - - - - 
15’x52” Gray Pearl  130311 - - 1 - - - - - - 
18’x52” Gray Pearl  130312 - - - 1 - - - - - 
21’x52” Gray Pearl  130313 - - - - 1 - - - - 
24’x52” Gray Pearl  130314 - - - - - 1 - - - 
27’x52” Gray Pearl  130315 - - - - - - 1 - - 
30’x52” Gray Pearl  130316 - - - - - - - 1 - 
33’x52” Gray Pearl  130317 - - - - - - - - 1 

 

 
 Wall Hardware 

 
3/8”-16 X ¾” Truss Head 
Bolt 460222 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 

 3/8” X 1-7/8” Washer 460223 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 

 3/8”-16 Serrated Flange Nut 460217 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 
Carton # 2 

 
Liner (Not Supplied by 
Manufacture) 

999999 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Carton # 3 
Gray Outside Top Cover 360284N 9 10 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 

 Gray Inside Top Cover 360287 9 10 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 

 
Top & Bottom Plate 230440 18 20 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 

 Plastic Edging 350008 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 
34 3/16” Aluminum Rail 240875 18 - - - - - - - - 
43” Aluminum Rail 240811 - 20 - - - - - - - 
54 5/16” Aluminum Rail 240799 - - 20 24 - - - - - 
54 1/4” Aluminum Rail 240800 - - - - 28 32 - - - 
54 1/4” Aluminum Rail 241531 - - - - - - 36 - - 
54 1/4” Aluminum Rail 241607 - - - - - - - 40 - 

 
 

 

54 1/4” Aluminum Rail 241821 - - - - - - - - 44 
40 Year Limited Warranty 420517 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Instructions 420363 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Do Not Dive Label 490021 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

 
Packing List 420833 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

 Pool Hardware 

 ¾” Screw For Top Cover 460118 10 10 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 

 
¼” Stainless S. Cage Nut 460170 10 10 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 

 #12x½” Sheet Metal Screw 460199 90 100 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 

 1” S.S. Sheet Metal Screw 460169 9 10 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 



 

 

Part # 420833-10 
Round Packing List Oxford Round 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 8’ 12’ 15’ 18’ 21’ 24’ 27’ 30’ 33’ 

Carton # 4  - Verticals 

 
Gray Extruded Aluminum 
Vertical 

241626 9 10 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 

Carton # 5 – Ledges 
35 3/16” Gray Extruded 
Aluminum Ledge  241631 6 - - - - - - - - 

43 ¾” Gray Extruded 
Aluminum Ledge  241634 - 7 - - - - - - - 

 

 55 1/4” Gray Extruded 
Aluminum Ledge 

241635 - - 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 

35 3/16” Dune w/ DO NOT 
DIVE” Label 

241631BL 1 - - - - - - - - 

43 ¾” Dune w/”DO NOT 
DIVE” Label 241634BL - 1 - - - - - - - 

 

 

55 1/4” Dune w/”DO NOT 
DIVE” Label 241635BL - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

35 3/16” Dune w/”DO NOT 
DIVE” Label 241631SL 2 - - - - - - - - 

43 ¾” Dune w/”DO NOT 
DIVE” Label 

241634SL - 2 - - - - - - - 
 

 55 1/4” Dune w/”DO NOT 
DIVE” Label 

241635SL - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

Carton # 6 
33’x52” Gray Pearl 130317 - - - - - - - - 1 

Wall Hardware 
3/8”-16 X ¾” Truss Head 
Bolt 460222 - - - - - - - - 23 

3/8” X 1-7/8” Washer 460223 - - - - - - - - 46  
3/8”-16 Serrated Flange Nut 460217 - - - - - - - - 23 

Warning! 
Pools are not designed for Diving or 

Jumping! 
Diving or Jumping into an Above 

Ground Pool may result in Death or 
Serious Permanent Injury! 
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WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING! 
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury! 

Part Number 420834-10 
Oval Packing List Oxford Oval 52” Deep 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 18 x 
12 

24 x 
12 

24 x 
15 

30 x 
15 

33 x  
18 

45 x 
18 

Carton 1 
18’x12’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 

130318 1 - - - - - 

24’x12’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130319 - 1 - - - - 

24’x15’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130320 - - 1 - - - 

30’x15’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130321 - - - 1 - - 

33’x18’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 

130322 - - - - 1 - 

45’x18’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 

130323 - - - - - 1 

 

 
 

Wall Hardware        

 3/8”-16 X ¾” Truss Head Bolt 460222 23 23 23 23 23 23 

 3/8” X 1-7/8” Washer 460223 46 46 46 46 46 46 

 3/8”-16 Serrated Flange Nut 460217 23 23 23 23 23 23 
Carton 2 

 Liner (Not Supplied by Manufacture) 999999 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Carton 3 
Gray Inside Cover 360287 14 16 16 18 20 26 

 
Gray Outside Cover 360284N 14 16 16 18 20 26 

Buttress Top Plate 230449 4 6 6 8 8 14 
 Buttress Brace Bracket 230335 8 12 12 16 16 28 

 Top & Bottom Plate 230440 20 20 20 20 24 24 
31 1/4” Aluminum Rail 241946 - - 8 - - - 
31 1/2” Aluminum Rail 241970 8 - - - - - 
43” Aluminum Rail 241811 16 16 - - - - 
43 5/16” Aluminum Rail 241947 - - - 8 8 8 
43 1/2” Aluminum Rail 241976 - 8 - - - - 
45 1/2” Aluminum Rail 241948 4 8 8 12 12 24 

 

54 5/16” Aluminum Rail 240799 - - 16 16 20 20 

 Plastic Edging 350008 16 20 21 25 28 36 
40 Year Limited Warranty 420517 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Instructions 420869 1 1 1 1 1 1 
Do Not Dive Label 490021 4 4 4 4 4 4 

 Packing List 420834 1 1 1 1 1 1 

 ¼” Stainless Steel Cage Nut 460170 14 16 16 18 20 26 

 # 12 X 1/2” S.S. Metal Screw 460218 152 168 168 184 208 256 

 # 10 X 1” S.S Metal Screw 460169 14 16 16 18 20 26 

 3/4” Screw for Top Cover 460118 14 16 16 18 20 26 

 3/8” Spacer 460138 4 6 6 8 8 14 
Support and Strap Hardware 

 1/4" X 2 3/4" S.S. Truss Head Bolt 460173 16 24 24 32 32 56 

 1/4" S.S. Nut  460172 16 24 24 32 32 56 

 5/16” X 3” Hex Head Bolt 460150 4 6 6 8 8 14 

 5/16” X 3/4" Hex Head Bolt 460033 8 12 12 16 16 28 

 5/16” X 1/2" Hex Head Bolt 460151 24 36 48 64 80 140 

 5/16” Nut 460174 36 54 66 88 104 182 

 5/16” Washer 460175 16 24 24 32 32 56 



 

 

WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING! 
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury! 

Part Number 420834-10 
Oval Packing List Oxford Oval 52” Deep 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 18 x 
12 

24 x 
12 

24 x 
15 

30 x 
15 

33 x  
18 

45 x 
18 

Carton 4 
 51 5/8” Gray Aluminum Vertical 241851 10 10 10 10 12 12 

Carton 5 
33 3/8" Gray Aluminum Ledge 241945 4 - 4 - - - 
43 3/4” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241634 5 5 - - - - 
45 3/8” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241944 - 4 - 4 4 4 
47 1/2” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241943 - 2 2 4 4 4 

 
 

55 1/4” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241635 - - 5 5 7 7 
43 3/4” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ 
Do Not Dive Label 241634BL 1 1 - - - - 

47 1/2” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ 
Do Not Dive Label 241943BL 1 1 1 1 1 1 

 

 
 

55 1/4” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ 
Do Not Dive Label 241635BL - - 1 1 1 1 

43 3/4" Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ 
Do Not Dive Label 

241634SL 2 2 - - - - 

47 1/2” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ 
Do Not Dive Label 

241943SL 1 1 1 1 1 1 
 

 55 1/4” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ 
Do Not Dive Label 241635SL - - 2 2 2 2 

Carton 6 

 Buttress Bottom Plate 230338 4 6 6 8 8 8 

 Hold down Sheet 230463 - 2 2 4 4 4 
Right Hold Down Sheet 230464 2 2 2 2 2 2 

 Left Hold Down Sheet 230465 2 2 2 2 2 2 
Gray Buttress post 241545 4 6 6 8 8 8 

 Gray Buttress Brace 241528 4 6 6 8 8 8 
Inside Internal Upright 241984 - 2 2 4 4 4 

 Outside Internal Upright 241985 4 4 4 4 4 4 
Carton 7 

Bottom Strap 180046 4 6 6 8 8 14 
 Bottom Strap Extension 15-18 180044 - - 3 4 8 14 

Carton 8 

 
47 ½” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241943 - - - - - 6 

Carton 9 

 Buttress Bottom Plate 230338 - - - - - 6 

 Hold down Sheet 230463 - - - - - 6 
Gray Buttress post 241545 - - - - - 6 

 Gray Buttress Brace 241528 - - - - - 6 

 
Inside Internal Upright 241984 - - - - - 6 

Carton 10 

 

45’x18’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130323 - - - - - 1 

 
 



 

 

WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING! 
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury! 

Part Number 420835-10 
Slim Style Packing List Oxford Slim Style 52” Deep 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 12 x 
8 

15 x 
10 

18 x 
12 

24 x 
12 

24 x 
15 

30 x 
15 

33 x  
18 

45 x 
18 

Carton 1 
12’x8’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130324 1 - - - - - - - 

15’x10’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130325 - 1 - - - - - - 

18’x12’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130318 - - 1 - - - - - 

24’x12’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130319 - - - 1 - - - - 

24’x15’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130320 - - - - 1 - - - 

30’x15’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130321 - - - - - 1 - - 

33’x18’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130322 - - - - - - 1 - 

45’x18’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130323 - - - - - - - 1 

 

 
 

Wall Hardware          

 ¾” Truss Head Screw 460177 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 

 ¼” Serrated Flange Nut 460215 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 
Carton 2 

 
Liner (Not Supplied by 
Manufacture) 999999 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Carton 3 

Gray Outside Cover 360284N 10 12 14 16 16 18 20 26 

 
Gray Inside Cover 360287 10 12 14 16 16 18 20 26 

 
Non-Buttress Bottom Plate 230453 4 4 - - - - - - 

 
Non-Buttress Bottom Plate 230462 - - 4 6 6 8 8 14 

 Top & Bottom Plate 230440 16 20 24 26 26 28 32 38 
31” Aluminum Rail 241688 4 4 - - - - - - 
31 1/4” Aluminum Rail 241946 - - - - 8 - - - 
31 1/2” Aluminum Rail 241970 - - 8 - - - - - 
38 3/4” Aluminum Rail 241771 16 - - - - - - - 
40 3/16” Aluminum Rail 241722 - 20 - - - - - - 
42 1/4” Aluminum Top Rail 241995 - - 2 4 4 6 6 - 
43” Aluminum Rail 241811 - - 16 16 - - - - 
43 5/16” Aluminum Rail 241947 - - - - - 8 8 8 
43 1/2” Aluminum Rail 241976 - - - 8 - - - - 
45 1/2” Aluminum Rail 241948 - - 2 4 4 6 6 24 

 

54 5/16” Aluminum Rail 240799 - - - - 16 16 20 20 

 Plastic Edging 350008 11 14 16 20 21 25 28 36 
40 Year Limited Warranty 420517 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
4’ Center Instruction Booklet 420870 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 
3’ Center Instruction Booklet 420745 1 1 - - - - - - 
Do Not Dive Label 490021 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 
Packing List 420835 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

 
¼” Stainless Steel Cage Nut 460170 10 12 14 16 16 18 20 26 

 # 12 X 1/2” S.S. Metal Screw 460218 120 144 168 192 192 216 240 312 

 
3/4” Screw for Top Cover 460118 10 12 14 16 16 18 20 26 

 #10X1” S.S. Metal Screw 460169 10 12 14 16 16 18 20 26 



 

 

WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING! 
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury! 

Part Number 420835-10 
Slim Style Packing List Oxford Slim Style 52” Deep 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 12 x 
8 

15 x 
10 

18 x 
12 

24 x 
12 

24 x 
15 

30 x 
15 

33 x  
18 

45 x 
18 

Support and Strap Hardware 

 #12X1/2"Sheet Metal Screw 460199 8 8 8 12 12 16 16 28 

 5/16” Hex Nut 460174 32 32 32 48 60 80 96 168 

 5/16” X 1/2" Hex Head Bolt 460151 32 32 32 48 60 80 96 168 

 3/8” -16 X 1 Hex Head Bolt 460216 72 72 72 104 104 136 136 232 

 3/8” -16 Hex Nut  460217 72 72 72 104 104 136 136 232 
Carton 4 

51 5/8” Gray Aluminum Vertica l  241836 10 12 14 16 16 18 20 26 
Carton 5 

33 3/8” Gray  Aluminum Ledg e  241495 - - 4 - 4 - - - 
41” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241774 - 7 - - - - - - 
43 ¾” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241634 - - 5 5 - - - - 
45  3 /8”  Gray  Aluminum Ledg e  241944 - - - 4 - 4 4 4 
47 ½” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241943 - - - 2 2 4 4 4 

 

55 ¼” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241635 - - - - 5 5 7 7 
35 ¼” Gray Aluminum Ledge  241748BL 1 1 - - - - - - 
41” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241774BL - 1 - - - - - - 
43 ¾” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241634BL - - 1 1 - - - - 
47 ½” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241943BL - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 

 
 
 

55 ¼” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241635BL - - - - 1 1 1 1 
35 ¼” Gray Aluminum Ledge  241748SL 1 1 - - - - - - 
41” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241774SL - 2 - - - - - - 
43 ¾” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241634SL - - 2 2 - - - - 
47 ½” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241943SL - - - 1 1 1 1 1 

 

 
55 ¼” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241635SL - - - - 2 2 2 2 

Carton 6 
T Bracket  230461 - - 8 12 12 8 8 12 

 T Bracket 230450 8 8 - - - - - - 
53 1/2" Hold Down Sheet 230454 - - 2 4 4 2 2 4 

 Hold Down Sheet 230452 2 2 - - - - - - 
Support Post 241979 - - 4 6 6 4 4 6 

 Support Post 241655 4 4 - - - - - - 
End Post Support 241980 - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 
End Post Support 241684 4 4 - - - - - - 
Bottom Support 241654 4 4 4 6 6 4 4 6 

Carton 7 
Bottom Strap 18-3/8” 180050 4 - - - - - - - 
Bottom Strap 30- 3/8” 180049 - 4 - - - - - - 
Bottom Strap 180052 - - 4 6 6 8 8 8  
Bottom Strap Extension 15-18 180044 - - - - 3 4 8 8 

Carton 8 

 T Bracket  230461 - - - - - 8 8 8 

 Hold Down Sheet 230454 - - - - - 4 4 4 

 Support Post 241979 - - - - - 4 4 4 
Bottom Support 241654 - - - - - 4 4 4 

Carton 9 

 T Bracket  230461 - - - - - - - 8 

 Hold Down Sheet 230454 - - - - - - - 4 

 Support Post 241979 - - - - - - - 4 
Bottom Support 241654 - - - - - - - 4 

Carton 10 

 

45’x18’ Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130323 - - - - - - - 1 

 



 

 

WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING! 
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury! 

Part Number 420836-10 
Pole Pool Packing List Oxford Pole Pool 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # 12x8 15x10 18x12 21x15 24x18 

Carton # 1 
12’x8’x52” Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 

130324 1 - - - - 

15’x10’x52” Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 

130325 - 1 - - - 

18’x12’x52” Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130318 - - 1 - - 

21’x15’x52” Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130326 - - - 1 - 

24’x18’x52” Gray Pearl Aluminum 
Wall 130327 - - - - 1 

 

 
 

Wall Hardware 

 3/8”-16 X ¾” Truss Head Bolt 460222 23 23 23 23 23 

 3/8” X 1-7/8” Washer 460223 46 46 46 46 46 

 3/8”-16 Serrated Flange Nut 460217 23 23 23 23 23 
Carton # 2 

 Liner (Not Supplied by Manufacture) 999999 1 1 1 1 1 

Carton # 3 
Light Gray Wrap Inside Cover 360287 12 14 16 16 18 

 
Light Gray Wrap Outside Cover 360284N 12 14 16 16 18 

 Top & Bottom Plate 230440 24 28 32 32 36 

5 ½ Aluminum Top & Bottom Rail 240863 8 8 8 - - 
9 3/4” Aluminum Top & Bottom Rail 241931 - - - 8 8 
20 ½” Aluminum Top & Bottom Rail 241047 - - - 8 8 
34 3/16” Aluminum Top & Bottom Rai l  241875 20 - - - - 
36” Aluminum Top & Bottom Rail 241862 - 24 - - - 
37  5 /8”  Aluminum Top  & Bot tom Ra i l  241861 - - 28 - - 

 
 
 
 
 

 54 5/16” A luminum Top & Bottom Rai l  241799 - - - 20 24 
18” Gray Cutout Ledge   241627 2 2 2 - - 

 26” Gray Cutout Ledge 241629 - - - 2 2 

 
22” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241628 - - - 4 4 

 Plastic Edging 350008 11 14 16 19 21 

40 Year Limited Warranty 420517 1 1 1 1 1 

Instructions 420348 1 1 1 1 1 
Do Not Dive Label 490021 4 4 4 4 4 

 Packing List 420836 1 1 1 1 1 
Pole Cable (Brown End) 440059 1 - - - - 
Pole Cable (Red End) 440060 - 1 - - - 
Pole Cable (Blue End) 440061 - - 1 - - 
Pole Cable (Gray End) 440066 - - - 1 -  
Pole Cable (Orange End) 440067 - - - - 1 
Pole Strap (2 Cup Assy) 440073 1 - - - - 
Pole Strap (2 Cup Assy) 440074 - 1 - - - 

 Pole Strap (2 Cup Assy) 440075 - - 1 - - 
Pole Strap (1 Cup Assy) 440076 - - - 2 - 

 Pole Strap (1 Cup Assy) 440077 - - - - 2 

 Vinyl Cable Cover & Edging for Cutout 370012 4 4 4 4 4 

 
Pole Cap 360046 2 2 2 2 2 

 
Net String 470091 2 2 2 2 2 



 

 

WARNING! POOLS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR DIVING OR JUMPING! 
Diving or jumping into an above ground pool may result in DEATH or serious PERMANENT injury! 

Part Number 420836-10 
Pole Pool Packing List Oxford Pole Pool 

 
68” Pool Net 440046 1 - - - - 
90” Pool Net 440013 - 1 - - - 
110” Pool Net 440014 - - 1 - - 
150” Pool Net 440048 - - - 1 -  
193” Pool Net 440049 - - - - 1 

 Pool Hardware # 1 

 
¼” Stainless Steel Cage Nut 460170 12 14 16 16 18 

 ¾” S.S. Screw For Top Cover 460118 12 14 16 16 18 

 #12x½” S.S. Sheet Metal Screw  460218 192 224 256 256 288 
 Pool Hardware # 2 

 ¾” Truss head Bolt 460009 4 4 4 4 4 

 ¼” Wing Nut 460063 4 4 4 4 4 

 
4 ½” Round Head Screw 460007 2 2 2 2 2 

 ¼” Hex Nut 460030 2 2 2 2 2 
 Cable Tie Straps 460120 12 12 12 12 12 

 Cable Holder 230162 2 2 2 2 2 
 #12 x ½” Sheet Metal Screw 460171 2 2 2 2 2 

 Pool Hardware # 3 ( Strap Hardware ) 

 ¼-20x1/2” Hex Head Bolt 460020 - - - 6 6 

 ¼-20 Hex Nut 460030 - - - 6 6 
Carton # 4 

 51 5/8” Gray Aluminum Vertical 241836 12 14 16 16 18 

Carton # 5  
35” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241630 7 - - - - 
37” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241632 - 9 - - - 
38 7/8” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241633 - - 11 - - 

 

 
55 1/4” Gray Aluminum Ledge 241635 - - - 7 9 
35” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ Do Not 
Dive Label 241630BL 1 - - - - 

37” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ Do Not 
Dive Label 241632BL - 1 - - - 

38 7/8” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ Do 
Not Dive Label 

241633BL - - 1 - - 

 

 

55 1/4” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ Do 
Not Dive Label 

241635BL - - - 1 1 

35” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ Do Not 
Dive Label 241630S L 2 - - - - 

37” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ Do Not 
Dive Label 241632S L - 2 - - - 

38 7/8” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ Do 
Not Dive Label 241633S L - - 2 - - 

 

 

55 ¼” Gray Aluminum Ledge w/ Do 
Not Dive Label 

241635S L - - - 2 2 

Carton # 6 
 Gray Poles 200141 2 2 2 2 2 

Warning! 
Pools are not designed for Diving or Jumping! 

Diving or Jumping into an Above Ground Pool may result in Death or 
Serious Permanent Injury! 

 

 
 


